The Ventana System clinical program was initiated in 2010 and enrolled 125 patients (49 patients in 
the feasibility study, 76 patients in the US IDE study), with an additional 7 patients treated outside of 
the US under individual compassionate use requests, resulting in a total of 132 patients treated 
globally. Two hundred forty-nine (249) renal stents were implanted (129 left and 120 right). In 
addition, 26 patients (20.8%) had received more than one device in one or both renal arteries mainly 
due to the patient’s anatomy and/or to obtain adequate apposition. All procedures were successfully